ANNUAL PERFORMANCE TEST
Special Representatives
Honorable Russell C. Redding, Secretary of Agriculture
Dr. Kevin Brightbill, Director of Animal Health, Department of Agriculture
Dr. Richard Roush, Dean, Penn State College of Agricultural Sciences
Dr. Adele Turzillo, Department Head, Penn State Animal Science
Dr. Lester Griel, Attending Veterinarian
Greg Hubbard, President, PA Sheep & Wool Growers Association

Route 45 east. Travel Route 45 east approx. six
miles, passing the Ag Progress Days site. The
Livestock Evaluation Center is on the right.
Directions
PA Sheep and Wool Growers Association
Can’t Attend in Person?
Bid Online!
The sale will be broadcast on www.livestockbuyer.com with audio and
video of sale lots live streaming.
Download the Livestockbuyer app at iTunes or Google Play.
Call 336-363-4639 with questions.
Pennsylvania Meat Goat Buck Performance Test Sale- August 7, 2021
FULL BLOOD BOER SENIOR
Lot 1 Full Blood Boer- Senior IRON MOUNTAIN READY 2 GO  Index 113
Tag  849 PA3873-0849 % Boer 100
Reg. 10866371
 RHG1 GOLDIES FARMS C54
Sire: IRMT Dappled Diablo
RHG1 GOLDIE FARMS B19

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 11/2/2020 1-1 97 0.57 146 0.64 135 0.59 120 0.13 2.13 1.75 14.2 17.3 30.0
Color: CORRECT
Owner: Iron Mountain Boer Goats, Keith and Donna Isenberg, 724-422-4110, imbg@localnet.com
Lot 2 Full Blood Boer- Senior IRON MOUNTAIN BIG TIME  Index 101
Tag  861 PA3873-0861 % Boer 100
Reg. 10866385
 SQW WILD FRONTIER
Sire: IRMT Prime Time
BHB1 BUSH HOLLOW'S EMMY LOU

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TR 1/2/2021 2-2 78 0.72 128 0.65 133 0.69 132 0.13 2.09 1.62 14.9 19.3 33.0
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Moving M Farm/ Kellie Moore- - Petersburg, PA- 814-777-4060- kmoore9184@yahoo.com
Lot 5 Full Blood Boer- Junior LOB Reload's Power Point  Index 114
Tag  843 PA3086-843 % Boer 100
Reg. 10882703
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Sire: LOB Two's Reload
LOB SUNDANCES JOLENE

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/15/2021 2F-1 56 0.59 99 0.56 114 0.58 110 0.11 1.60 1.50 15.1 16.1 32.0
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Phantoms Grove Farm/ Nicole Mearkle-Clearville, PA-  814-285-1940- phantomsgrovefarm@yahoo.com
Lot 7 Full Blood Boer- Junior BHB1 ABSOLUTE CHAOS  Index 103
Tag  318 PA3054-0318 % Boer 100
Reg. PENDING
Sire: NBFX Zeus Nix Besser K013
Dam: BHB1 Bush Hollows Tulip
Performance

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/2/2021 2-2 43 0.40 80 0.48 98 0.43 82 0.06 1.33 1.46 20.2 18.3 25.5
Color:
Owner: Black Hollow Sun Set Boers, Penny Reeder- Pennsdale, PA- 570-447-5479- pennyandalanfry@yahoo.com
Lot 10 Full Blood Boer- Junior LOB Warlock's Cheyenne  Index 93
Tag  863 PA3086-0863 % Boer 100
Reg. 10882704
 RDBG INTENSITYS STONE COLD
Sire: Rehme Smokin Warlock
NBF1 COVER GIRL

LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TR 1/14/2021 2-2 59 0.61 90 0.40 83 0.52 90 0.10 1.38 1.45 14.9 14.2 26.0
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Phantoms Grove Farm/ Nicole Mearkle-Clearville, PA-  814-285-1940- phantomsgrovefarm@yahoo.com
KIKO
Lot 16 KIKO   Index 99
Tag  2116 WV1037-2116 % KIKO 100
Reg. Pending DNA Verification per Association
Sire: Info Sale Day
Dam:
Performance

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/27/2021 1-1 42 0.51 77 0.45 93 0.48 97 0.07 1.31 1.33 13.4 13.2 24.5
Color:
Owner: M.R. Goats/ Mike & Lori Renick- Worthington, WV- 304-657-0456- mrgoats@hotmail.com
Lot 17 KIKO   Index 99
Tag  2123 WV1037-2123 % KIKO 100
Reg. Pending DNA Verification per Association
Sire: Info Sale Day
Dam:
Performance

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/29/2021 1-1 39 0.48 75 0.47 96 0.47 96 0.06 1.26 1.31 12.9 12.4 25.0
Color:
Owner: M.R. Goats/ Mike & Lori Renick- Worthington, WV- 304-657-0456- mrgoats@hotmail.com
Lot 18 KIKO   Index 96
Tag  2101 WV1037-2101 % KIKO 100
Reg. Pending DNA Verification per Association
Sire: Info Sale Day
Dam:
Performance

ADJ
LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/22/2021 1-1 38 0.43 74 0.47 97 0.45 90 0.03 1.19 1.25 12.8 12.2 24.5
Color:
Owner: M.R. Goats/ Mike & Lori Renick- Worthington, WV- 304-657-0456- mrgoats@hotmail.com
Lot 19 KIKO   Index 91
Tag  2115 WV1037-2115 % KIKO 100
Reg. Pending DNA Verification per Association
Sire: Info Sale Day
Dam:
Performance

LEA
Adj.
Leg.
(in.)
Leg
Circ.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
TW 1/27/2021 1-1 38 0.45 70 0.42 87 0.44 88 0.07 1.01 1.10 13.5 12.4 24.5
Color:
Owner: M.R. Goats/ Mike & Lori Renick- Worthington, WV- 304-657-0456- mrgoats@hotmail.com
INVITATIONAL DOE LOTS
Lot 20 FULL BLOOD BOER LOB RELOADS SUGAR  DOE
Tag  846 PA3086-0846 % Boer 100
Reg. 10883569
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Sire: LOB TWO'S RELOAD
LOB SUNDANCES JOLENE
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Dam: LOB HOLLY HILL 279 SAMANTHA
LOB SUNDANCES SHERRY
Additional info:
Birth 1/15/2021
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Leaning Oak Boers, Verl & Pam Miller- Everett, PA- 814-285-6282- leaningoakboers@yahoo.com
Lot 21 FULL BLOOD BOER LOB RELOADS SPICE  DOE
Tag  845 PA3086-0845 % Boer 100
Reg. 10883570
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Sire: LOB TWO'S RELOAD
LOB SUNDANCES JOLENE
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Dam: LOB HOLLY HILL 279 SAMANTHA
LOB SUNDANCES SHERRY
Additional info:
Birth 1/15/2021
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Leaning Oak Boers, Verl & Pam Miller- Everett, PA- 814-285-6282- leaningoakboers@yahoo.com
Lot 22 FULL BLOOD BOER LOB RELOADS JUDA  DOE
Tag  850 PA3086-0850 % Boer 100
Reg. 10883565
 JMP1 HOLLY HILL 279
Sire: LOB TWO'S RELOAD
LOB SUNDANCES JOLENE
 REHME SMOKIN WARLOCK
Dam: LOB WARLOCKS HAILEY
LOB HOLLY HILLS STELLA
Additional info:
Birth 1/15/2021
Color: TRADITIONAL
Owner: Leaning Oak Boers, Verl & Pam Miller- Everett, PA- 814-285-6282- leaningoakboers@yahoo.com
Lot 23 FULL BLOOD BOER LOB WARLOCKS SOPHIE  DOE
Tag  864 PA3086-0864 % Boer 100
Reg. 10883567
 RDBG INTENSITYS STONE COLD
Sire: REHME SMOKIN WARLOCK
NBF1 COVER GIRL

Fat
Act
LEA
ADJ
LEA
Loin
Depth
Ht.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
S 1/30/2021 QR 88 1.09 145 0.75 93 0.92 102 N/A N/A N/A N/A 27.5 31.0
Owner: Glenbrook Farm, Matthew Nolt- Leola, PA- 717-419-1980- glenbrook114@gmail.com
Lot 69 Dorset- Senior Sunny Valley Farm 0595  Index 100
Tag 595  PA1006-0595
Reg. P747600
DINGLE- PINE KNOB FARM
Sire: SVF 0542 F-TR
SVF 0445 F TR

Fat
Act
LEA
ADJ
LEA
Loin
Depth
Ht.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
S 10/1/2020 RR 164 0.82 209 0.58 100 0.75 100 0.19 2.97 1.78 1.21 34.5 33.5
Owner: Sunny Valley Farm/ Brian & Cerrita Reed, Manheim, PA- 717-587-0690- bcreed@ptd.net
Lot 70 Dorset Sunny Valley Farm 0604  Index 100
Tag 604  PA1006-0604
Reg. P747601
DINGLE- PINE KNOB FARM
Sire: SVF 0542 F-TR
SVF 0445 F TR

Fat
Act
LEA
ADJ
LEA
Loin
Depth
Ht.
(in.)
Scr.
Cir.
(cm)
S 1/12/2021 RR 98 0.99 154 0.73 100 0.88 100 0.21 2.73 2.22 1.25 31.5 30.5
Owner: Sunny Valley Farm/ Brian & Cerrita Reed, Manheim, PA- 717-587-0690- bcreed@ptd.net
Lot 71 Hampshire Hyduke 21007  Index 105
Tag 21007  PA2100-21007
Reg. 601203
CABANISS 149-19 TW
Sire: Wise 20049F RRAANNP
D WISE 1552W RRAANNP SG

Tag
Reg.
Sire: INFO SALE DAY
Dam:
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 3/2021
Owner: Black Creek Dorpers LLC, James Horst- East Earl, PA- 717-445-6919- blackcreekdorpers@ibyfax.com
SIRED BY FULL BLOOD DORPER RAM
SIRED BY FULL BLOOD DORPER RAM
Lot 77 HAMPSHIRE HYDUKE 21011RRNNP  EWE
Tag 21011  PA2100-21011
Reg. 92451
GORDENER 1601
Sire: WISE 19002Y RRAANNP TW
D WISE 1512R
 WISE 1510 R
Dam: D HYDUKE 17017 RRNNSG
D HYDUKE 1408 TW
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 3/10/2021
Owner: Hyduke Farm/ Caralynn Hyduke- Jeanette, PA- 724-472-7729- cjh31391@yahoo.com
Lot 78 HAMPSHIRE HYDUKE 21013 RRNNP  EWE
Tag  21013 PA2100-21013
Reg. 92542
GORDENER 1601
Sire: WISE 19002Y RRAANNP TW
D WISE 1512 R

GORDENER 1601
Sire: WISE 19002Y RRAANNP TW
D WISE 1512 R
WISE 1510 RR
Dam: D HYDUKE 17001 RRNN TW
D HYDUKE 1419 SG
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 3/27/2021
Owner: Hyduke Farm/ Caralynn Hyduke- Jeanette, PA- 724-472-7729- cjh31391@yahoo.com
Lot 80 HAMPSHIRE HYDUKE 21027 RRNNP  EWE
Tag  21027 PA2100-21027
Reg. 92454
GORDENER 1601
Sire: WISE 19002Y RRAANNP TW
D WISE 1512 R
WISE 1510 R
Dam: 44292
D HYDUKE 15001 SG
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 4/6/2021
Owner: Hyduke Farm/ Caralynn Hyduke- Jeanette, PA- 724-472-7729- cjh31391@yahoo.com
Lot 81 POLLED DORSET SUNNY VALLEY FARM 0601  EWE
Tag  601 PA1006-0601
Reg. PENDING
Sire: SVF 0542  TR
Dam: SVF 0483 TR
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 1/12/2021 RR
Owner: Sunny Valley Farm/ Brian & Cerrita Reed, Manheim, PA- 717-587-0690- bcreed@ptd.net
Lot 82 POLLED DORSET SUNNY VALLEY FARM 0629  EWE
Tag  630 PA1006-0630
Reg. PENDING
Sire: PINE KNOB FARM "DINGLE" 1710 TW
Dam: SVF 0542
Performance Comments:
Birth
Type Birth Date
Scrapie
Geno
type
TW 4/1/2021 QR
Owner: Sunny Valley Farm/ Brian & Cerrita Reed, Manheim, PA- 717-587-0690- bcreed@ptd.net
Sired by son of "Dingle" and exceptional female line
Sired by "Dingle" - Champion RAM OH Dorset Sale- Reserve Ch NAILE.
Lot 83 POLLED DORSET SUNNY VALLEY FARM 0634  EWE
Tag  634 PA1006-0634
Reg. PENDING
Sire: SVF 0542 TR
Dam: SVF 0540 TW
Performance Comments: